

2025 Membership Form

Annual Horse Park Polo Club memberships are based on the calendar year, January 1 through December 31.

All players must:

- Sign the Club liability release annually before participating
- Be a HPPC member or pay appropriate guest fees **prior to participating** in any polo activities
- Become a member of the United States Polo Association (USPA). The USPA website (www.us-polo.org) describes the types and benefits of membership.
- Must become a basic member of the Horse Park for \$150 and sign the Park liability release.

	Horse Park Polo Club 2025 Membership Dues						
		Full Annual Membership Unlimited play, training and hitting cage use for adult players, 18 and over.	\$600				
•		Junior Full Annual Membership (17 years of age and under) Unlimited play, training and hitting cage use for players 17 and under.	\$350				
		Annual Lesson Membership Training and hitting cage use for any aged players, chukkers are not included	\$150				
		Guest Member (1 guest day, for players new to polo or those visiting from outside the SF bay area) ONE TIME play in club games, in private lessons, stick and ball practice, hitting cage sessions and group clinics. Please note you must also join the Park as a basic polo member and abide by all Park rules. Upgrade to a regular membership is necessary to continue any polo activities after your ONE guest use.	\$20				
Please fill out the Horse Park Polo Club Member & Guest Information below:							
Name: Date:							
Address:							

For Payment, please contact Birgit Werner (650-521-7047). Make checks payable to Horse Park Polo Club.

Email:

State: Zip:

The Horse Park Polo Club Membership entitles you to ride, practice or play in the Polo Arena during the days and hours reserved by the HPPC. Members may also use the hitting cage during these hours **except** during horse show practices and events in nearby arenas. You may not use the other facilities at the Park (HPW) unless you become a full member of the HPW or pay the appropriate HPW Use Fee. www.horsepark.org

YOU MUST SIGN THE LIABILITY RELEASE ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM



2025 Annual Liability Release Form

Horse Park at Woodside / Horse Park Polo Club General Agreement & Release of Liability

I, _______ (Must be a Parent or Guardian if member is under the age of 18), hereby acknowledge that I have requested permission to participate in equestrian or other activities on the premises of the Horse Park at Woodside. I agree to abide by the rules of Horse Park Polo Club and Horse Park at Woodside.

I AM AWARE THAT COMBINED TRAINING, JUMPING, TRAIL RIDING, CONDITIONING, POLO AND ALL OTHER FORMS OF EQUESTRIAN ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING THE TEACHING, TRAINING OR COACHING THEREOF CAN BE HAZARDOUS, AND I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN EQUESTRIAN OR OTHER ACTIVITIES (IE HIKING, DOG WALKING AND/OR TRAINING) WITH THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGER INVOLVED AND HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISKS OF INJURY OR DEATH.

<u>Health; Medical and Physical Condition.</u> I represent and warrant that I am in appropriate and sufficient good health and medical and physical condition to participate in the polo matches and practices during 2025 (the "**Activities**") in my capacity as a player, official, coach, groom, staff member or spectator, as the case may be, and that I have no medical problems or issues which would endanger me or others due to such participation.

COVID-19 and Other Communicable Diseases. I acknowledge that participating in the Activities will invariably place me in close proximity with other individuals and in contact with surfaces or areas that may have been handled, touched, or otherwise contacted by other individuals. Due to the nature of the Activities, as well as the participation of the other players, officials, coaches, grooms, staff members and spectators (collectively, the "Participants") acknowledge that recommended social distancing may not be followed at all times during the Activities and that surfaces and other areas or items with which I may come in contact m ay not be free of viruses, pathogens or other contaminants. I acknowledge that cases of the disease known as COVID-19, caused by contraction of the novel coronavirus, have been confirmed throughout the United States and that the virus is highly contagious. By electing to participate in the Activities, I acknowledge and fully assume all risk that I may be exposed to and contract COVID-19 or any other communicable disease or illness, including as a result of actions or inactions by the USPA Member Club (the "Club"), Club employees or agents, other Participants or third parties.

Representations, Warranties and Covenants. I represent and warrant to the Club that during the past 14 days, I have not (i) experienced any symptoms of COVID-19, including without limitation, fever, cough, or shortness of breath, (ii) been in contact with anyone with a suspected or diagnosed case of COVID-19, (iii) visited an area subject to a CDC Level 3 Travel Health Notice, (iv) been exposed to any person who visited an area subject to a CDC Level 3 Travel Health Notice in the 14 days preceding the exposure, (v) been informed or otherwise been given reason to believe that I have or may have contracted COVID-19, nor (vi) been informed or otherwise been given reason to believe that I have or may have been exposed to the novel coronavirus. I hereby covenant and agree that if at any time the representations and warranties in this Release cease to be true, I will voluntarily refuse to (1) participate in any Activities, or (2) visit the Club.

In consideration for being permitted to use the facilities at the Horse Park at Woodside, I hereby agree that I, my heirs, my distributees, guardians, legal representatives and assignees will not make a claim against, sue, attach the property of, or prosecute the Horse Park at Woodside and/or the Horse Park Polo Club and/or the United States Polo Association ("USPA"), its landlord, directors, officers, members, employees or

assignees, for any claim I now have or may hereafter have for death, injury or property damage resulting from my use of the facilities at the Horse Park at Woodside, whether caused by my acts of omission or negligence or anyone else's. In addition, it is understood that any and all insurance that I have shall be primary.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, **I shall defend, indemnify & hold harmless** the Horse Park at Woodside and/or the Horse Park Polo Club, its landlord, directors, officers, agents and employees for and against any and all claims, damages, losses, expenses and liabilities of every kind, including but not limited to attorney's fees, in any way arising out of or in connection with my activities under this Agreement. This indemnify shall apply regardless of any active and/or passive negligent act or omission of Horse Park at Woodside or the Horse Park Polo Club, its landlord, directors, officers, agents and employees.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY, A WAIVER OF LEGAL RIGHTS AND CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND HORSE PARK AT WOODSIDE AND/OR HORSE PARK POLO CLUB, AND SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL. I FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE FACILITIES, EVENTS OR ACTIVITIES AT THE HORSE PARK AT WOODSIDE.

Signature:		Date:				
(Must be signed by a Parent or Guardian if Member is under the age of 18)						
D ' . M	N.	ъ.	CD: 41			
Print Mem l	er Name:	_ Date	of Birth:			
Print name of Guardian/Parent if applicable:						
Emergency Contact Name(s) AND phone numbers:						